
INVITATION TO BID 
 

Sealed bids will be received by the Council of Lower Saucon Township, Northampton County, Pennsylvania, for 
the sale of the following: 
 
ONE (1) USED 2006 FORD F550 DUMP TRUCK WITH PLOW & SALT SPREADER – MINIMUM 
BID $25,000 – VEHICLE WILL BE SOLD IN “AS IS” CONDITION 
 
Bidders may contact the Township at 610-865-3291 or visit our website at www.lowersaucontownship.org for 
additional information. Vehicle may be seen by appointment only, Mon. – Fri. 7 a.m. to 3 p.m. by contacting Roger 
Rasich, Director of Public Works, at 610-865-3291. 
 
All bids must be submitted on forms furnished by the Township and are available on the website. 
 
Sealed bids will be accepted up to 11:00 a.m. on October 13, 2017 and shall be opened and publicly read at that 
time at Lower Saucon Township Town Hall, located at 3700 Old Philadelphia Pike, Bethlehem PA 18015.  The 
Council of Lower Saucon will review and render its decision at their meeting held on October 18, 2017 and further 
reserves the right to reject any and all bids for any reason. 
 
The successful bidder shall pay for the vehicle, in full, via certified check and remove said vehicle from the Township 
premises within five (5) working days from date of notice. 
 
Leslie Huhn 
Township Manager 



Lower Saucon Township 

Public Works Truck #11 

 

• 2006 Ford F-550 

• Plow and Spreader Included 

• 89,483 Miles 

• Starting Bid - $25,000 


	Invitation to Bid - 2006 Ford F550 
	Truck 11

